1 ORDINANCE NO. AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 2 RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING SECTION 6.14.030 OF THE RIVERSIDE MUNICIPAL CODE. 3 The City Council of the City of Riverside does ordain as follows: 4 Section 6.14.030 of the Riverside Municipal Code is hereby amended as Section 1: 5 follows: 6 "Section 6.14.030 Exterior Structure maintenance. 7 It shall be unlawful for any person owning or having possession and control of any property to 8 maintain any structures on the property with a lack of exterior structure maintenance, as described in Section 6.14.010C. For businesses, structures and/or buildings that are occupied and/or conducting 10 business, the use of materials other than glass, as a replacement or covering of window panes, is 11 prohibited unless the City Manager and/or City Council has declared an emergency and the application 12 of other materials, such as boards, is necessary to protect life and/or property. Boards and other 13 materials shall be removed no later than 30 days after installation, unless extended by Order of 14 Emergency Services Director or City Council, while an emergency declaration is in effect." 15 Section 2: The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this ordinance and cause 16 publication once in a newspaper of general circulation in accordance with Section 414 of the Charter 17 of the City of Riverside. This ordinance shall become effective on the 30th day after the date of its 18 adoption. 19 ADOPTED by the City Council this _____ day of _____, 2020. 20 21 22 Mayor of the City of Riverside 23 Attest: 24 25 City Clerk of the City of Riverside 26 27 28

1	I, Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the		
2	foregoing ordinance was duly and regularly introduced and adopted at a meeting of the City Council		
3	3 on the day of, 2020, by the	ne following vote, to wit:	
4	4 Ayes:		
5	5 Noes:		
6			
7			
8	8 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the	
9	9 City of Riverside, California, this day of	, 2020.	
10	10		
11	11		
12	City Cle	k of the City of Riverside	
13	13		
14	14		
15	15		
16	16		
17	17		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27	20-1079 K IS 11/04/20		
28	28		